	Date
	Event

	Monday 7th October
	1st DAY OF TERM 4

	Monday 7th October- Wednesday 9th October
	Year 3/4 CAMP to Sovereign Hill.


	Thursday 10th October
	Class Considerations from families are due in today. Late information will be unaccepted.

	Friday 11th October
	Whole School Assembly

	Monday 14th October- Wednesday 16th October
	Year 5/6 CAMP to Phillip Island.


	Monday 21st- Friday 25th October
	Cyber Safety Week @PVNPS

	Monday 21st October
	School Council Meeting @ 6pm

	Friday 25th October
	Teacher’s Day!

	
	PVNPS Trivia Night 

	Monday 28th October
	Year 5/6 Incursion: Kids Helpline

	Friday 1st November
	JSC – Chocolate Sale 

	Monday 4th November
	STUDENT FREE DAY – No school ( Theircare will run a program)

	Tuesday 5th November
	MELB CUP DAY- PUBLIC HOLIDAY – No School

	Friday 8th November
	Whole School Assembly

	Monday 11th November
	Remembrance Day

	Monday 11th November- Thursday 21st November
	Swimming Program Begins for Years prep- Year 1 and Year 2 Students. Every day except Fridays for 2 weeks (8 days total)

	Wednesday 13th November
	World Kindness Day

	Friday 15th November
	JSC POPCORN SELLING DAY

	Monday 18th November
	School Council Meeting @6pm

	Tuesday 19th November
	Prep Transition Session  #4 9.30-10.30am & parent session

	Friday 22nd November
	STUDENT FREE DAY – No students at school (Theircare will run a program)

	Tuesday 26th November
	Prep Transition Session #5 9.30-10.30am & parent session

	Monday 2nd December
	Free Incursion: First Aid in Schools Program

	Tuesday 3rd December
	Prep Transition Session #6 9.30-10.30am & parent session

	Friday 6th December

	House Colour Day / House Spirit Day

	
	Whole School Assembly

	
	Community Kids Kinder Graduation onsite in MP Room

	Monday 9th December
	School Council Meeting @6pm / Xmas Dinner

	Tuesday 10th December

	Prep Transition Final Session #7 9.30-10.30am & parent session

	
	Year 6 -7 Orientation Day

	
	Meet The Teacher for classes for 2025

	Wednesday 11th December
	Sports Awards / 2025 School Leaders

	Thursday 12th December
	Year 3/4 T-Ball Competition – Cole Reserve

	Friday 13th December
	Year 1 Incursion: Kids Helpline

	Monday 16th December
	Year 6 GRADUATION

	Wednesday 18th December
	Year 6 Funfields Excursion

	Thursday 19th December

	LAST DAY OF TERM 4-
Whole School Assembly TBA
School finishes at 3.15pm

	Friday 20th December
	CURRICULUM DAY – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
(Theircare whole day program)
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